

No. 22-1128

In the Supreme Court of the United States

AMOS N. JONES,

Petitioner,

v.

CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Jefferson P. Whisenant*

Robert A. Sar

OGLETREE, DEAKINS,

NASH, SMOAK &

STEWART, P.C.

8529 Six Forks Road

Forum IV, Suite 600

Raleigh, NC 27615

Telephone: 919.789.3233

jefferson.whisenant@ogletree.com

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
RULE 29.6 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
I. Factual Background	2
II. Procedural Background	5
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	10
I. Certiorari Is Unwarranted To Review The Fourth Circuit's Application of Settled Law..	10
II. Petitioner's Justification for Review Is Not Recognized By This Court.	14
III. The Fourth Circuit Correctly Affirmed The District Court's Orders.	17
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.,</i> 501 U.S. 32 (1991)	11
<i>Dred Scott v. Sanford,</i> 60 S.Ct. 393 (1856)	i, 13, 15-16
<i>Golden v. Zwickler,</i> 394 U.S. 103 (1969)	15
<i>United Public Workers of America (C.I.O.)</i> <i>v. Mitchell,</i> 330 U.S. 75 (1947)	15
Statutes and Rules	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26	i, 7, 15, 21
Sup. Ct. R. 10	10, 11, 22
E.D.N.C. Local ADR Rule 101.d(h)	3-4, 15, 19
